
12541254

Rx ONLYRx ONLY

99
6-

D
ril

ls_
20

17
_0

4_
31

-3
_C

E1
25

4_
V

00
2

ENGLISH

Instructions for Use - Please read carefully

Drills
Instructions for Drill 
For proper use of our products it is recommended 
that practitioner is being trained. Dr. Ihde Dental AG  
organizes periodic training courses, which reports on 
the particularities of each of the components of sur-
gical instruments and their proper use. Instructions for 
use are available in pdf format at the following web 
address: 
www.simpladent-implant.com No. 31-3

Reader.

Intended use
-

ded to be used for the preparation of the implant bed 

Surgical instruments description
For proper selection of our products are advised to 

Ihde Dental AG are made of stainless steel.Surgical in-
struments for preparation of the implant site, drills are 
provided with depth markings which enable the user 
to know the depth at which the bone is being drilled. 
The depth indication that drills does not take into ac-
count the tip, this length is being proportional to the 
diameter of the cutter. 

PRESENTATION OF DR. IHDE DENTAL AG SURGICAL IN-
STRUMENTS

Packaging
Dr. Ihde Dental AG ensures that all surgical instruments 
follow a manufacturing process, control and extreme 
cleaning before being packaged. Surgical instru-
ments are packed in blister, bag or box. The product 

and model of product.

Instrument supply state
Surgical intruments are not sterile. Before using, pro-
duct must be sterilized, at customer sites. For the cor-

following steps:
• Removing the product from the packaging sup-

plied. This package does not allow the proper ste-
rilization of the product contained.

• 
other suitable packaging or container. The drills 
are to be used for the recommended sterilization 
parameters.

-

• 
• Exposure time: 4 minutes.
• 

Surgical Kits
Dr. Ihde Dental AG supplies different models of kits 
that allow a rational organization, and proper sto-

manufactured from high performance thermoplastic 
materials which allow undergo the process of steam 
sterilization in an autoclave. For proper sterilization is 
advised to follow the parameters listed in the previous 
section.

Contradictions
None Known.

Warnings and precautions
-

ruments in order to prevent overheating of the bone 
which could cause failure of the implant.
Surgical instruments are part of an overall design con-
cept, having adequate use with products manufactu-

of Dr. Ihde Dental AG`s products with others outside 
the mark can cause no optimal operation of these 
products.
Surgical instruments equipped contra-angle attach-

cleaned and sterilized before use on another patient.

Do not use the drills if there is a known or suspected al-

check the packaging, the container and to make sure 
it is the right product for the patient.
For proper cleaning of surgical instruments the fol-
lowing instructions should be followed:
• Do not use cleaning or disinfection with chlorine or 

acids. Do not use surface disinfectants on our drills.
• 

• 
the surface or inside the surgical instruments. For 

• For the instruments with cutting edges, to avoid as 
much as possible the contacts with other instru-

cutting edges.
• -

• 
sample drill and make sure that the color-coding 
does not get dissolved.

• -
on points in the products.

As the surgical drills are the subject to wear and use, 
-

ducts remains on the user.
Dr. Ihde Dental AG advises to check the status of the 

-
ral, during the oral use of our products the user must 

as well as overheating of the bone.

DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung - bitte sorgfältig lesen

Bohrer
Anleitung für chirurgische Bohrer 

-
dukte wird empfohlen, dass der Anwender geschult 
ist. Dr. Ihde Dental AG organisiert regelmäßige Schu-
lungen, in denen auch die Besonderheiten der ein-
zelnen Komponenten von chirurgischen Instrumen-
ten und deren bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung 
beschrieben werden. Diese Gebrauchsanweisung 

-
resse: www.simpladent-implant.com No. 31-3

-
tenlosen Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Verwendungszweck

werden.

Beschreibung chirurgischer Instrumente
-

studieren.
Alle chirurgischen Instrumente, die von Dr. Ihde Den-

-

sind in der Regel mit Tiefenmarkierungen versehen, 

die bereits erreicht wurde. Die Tiefenangabe berück-
sichtigt nicht die Spitze des Bohrers. Die Länge der 
Spitze ist proportional zum Durchmesser des Fräsers. 

PRÄSENTATION DER CHIRURGISCHEN INSTRUMENTE

Verpackung
Dr. Ihde Dental AG stellt sicher, dass alle chirurgischen 
Instrumente vor dem Verpacken einem Herstellungs-
prozess, einer Kontrolle und einer Endreinigung unter-

-

Lieferzustand

des Kunden sterilisiert werden. Für die korrekte Steri-

ausführen:
• 

Verpackung. Diese Verpackung erlaubt keine 
ordnungsgemäße Sterilisation des enthaltenen 

• 
Kit oder in einen geeigneten Folienbeutel oder 

Sterilisationsparameter zu verwenden.

• 
• 
• 

Chirurgische Kits

von Kits, die eine rationelle Organisation und die La-

-
schen Hochleistungsmaterialien hergestellt, die den 

-
rilisation wird empfohlen, die im vorherigen Abschnitt 

Kontraindikationen
Keine bekannt.

Warnungen und Vorsichtsmassnahmen 
Bei der Verwendung von chirurgischen Instrumenten 
ist eine ordnungsgemäße Kühlung erforderlich, um 
eine Überhitzung des Knochens zu verhindern, was 

-
rurgische Instrumente sind Teil eines Gesamtkonzepts, 

eingesetzt werden kann. Daher kann die Kombinati-

Die chirurgischen Instrumente müssen vor Gebrauch 

nur für den Zweck verwendet werden, für den sie spe-

eine bekannte oder vermutete Allergie gegen das 

vorliegt oder vermutet wird. Bevor mit der Operation 
begonnen wird, ist es Aufgabe des Anwenders, das 

-

ist. Für die ordnungsgemäße Reinigung von chirurgi-
schen Instrumenten sind folgende Anweisungen zu 
beachten: 
• 

Säuren. Verwenden Sie auf unseren Bohrern keine 

• 

• Entfernen Sie sorgfältig alle postoperativen Abfäl-
-

urgischen Instrumente zurückbleiben. Verwenden 

• Werden chirurgische Bohrer an einem Winkelstück 

• Unmittelbar nach der Reinigung ist der Bohrer mit 
destilliertem Wasser zu spülen und gründlich zu 
trocknen.

• 

probeweise, und vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich 

• Unsachgemäßes Trocknen nach der Reinigung 

Liability, safety and warranty
If the protective packaging of product is damaged 

of charge. This will not be the case if there is evidence 
of product manipulation.

-

instructions indicated. For a refund of the products 
that are mentioned in this instruction the guidelines 

to be followed.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11

contact@implant.com
www.implant.com
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Dr. Ihde Dental GmbH

info@ihde-dental.de
www.ihde-dental.de

onewaybiomed GmbH
Dorfplatz 11

contact@implant.com
www.implant.com

info@swissbiomed.ru

-
ren.

-
rend des Gebrauchs, der rechtzeitige Austausch des 
Bohrers liegt in der Verantwortung des Benutzers. 

Bohrer vor der Operation zu überprüfen und in Abhän-

-

Im Allgemeinen muss der Anwender während der 

eine Überhitzung des Knochens zu verhindern.

Haftung, Sicherheit und Garantie

der Lieferung beschädigt, wird die Dr. Ihde Dental AG 
diese kostenlos ersetzen. Dies wird nicht der Fall sein, 

Die Garantie gilt für Geräte der Dr. Ihde Dental AG, 
sofern sie nach den angegebenen Anweisungen be-

die diese Anweisungen enthalten, sollten die in un-
seren Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen festgelegten 
Richtlinien eingehalten werden.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11

contact@implant.com
www.implant.com
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Legend

Read instructions

Expiration date

non sterile

dentists, oral surgeons and 
maxillo-facial surgeons or on 
their behalf.

Zeichenerklärungen

Gebrauchsanweisung lesen

Verfallsdatum

Nur einmal verwenden

unsteril

Ärzte, Zahnärzte oder 
lizenzierte Fachleute bzw. in  
deren Auftrag verkauft werden.

Trocken lagern

Hersteller

Bestellnummer
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ESPAÑOL

Instrucciones de uso - Por favor leer detenidamente

Fresas
Instrucciones para fresas

-
comienda que el profesional esté entrenado. Dr. 
Ihde Dental AG organiza cursos de capacitación-
periódicamente, en los que informa sobre las par-
ticularidades de cada uno de los componentes del 

-

la siguiente dirección web: www.simpladent-implant.
com No. 31-3. 

-
bat Reader gratuito.

Uso previsto
Las „Fresas Quirúrgicas“ del sistema de implantes den-
tales están destinados para ser utilizadas en la prepa-
ración del lecho óseo adecuado para la inserción de 
los implantes del sistema.

Descripcion instrumentos quirurgicos 

Todos los instrumentos quirúrgicos puestos en en el 
mercado por Dr. Ihde Dental AG están hechos de 
acero inoxidable. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos para 
la preparación de los lechos óseos para los implantes 

-
idad que permiten al usuario conocer la profundidad 
a la que se fresa el lecho en el hueso. Las indicaciones 
de profundidad en las fresas no tiene en cuenta la 
punta, esta longitud es proporcional al diámetro de 
la fresa de corte. 

PRESENTACIONTION DE LOS INSTRUMENTOS QUIRURGI-
COS DE DR. IHDE DENTAL AG

Embalaje
Dr. Ihde Dental AG asegura que todos los instrumentos 
quirúrgicos sigan un proceso de fabricación, con un 

Los instrumentos quirúrgicos se embalan en blister, 
bolsa o caja. El producto contiene una etiqueta de 

modelo del producto.

Estado de suministro del instrumento
Los instrumentos quirúrgicos no son estériles. Antes de 
usar el producto debe ser esterilizado por el cliente. 

-
guir los siguientes pasos:
• Quitar el producto del envase suministrado. Este 

paquete no permite la esterilización adecuada 
del producto contenido.

• 
quirúrgica o cualquier otro contenedor o bolsa 
adecuada. Las fresas deben esterilizarse con los 
parámetros de esterilización recomendados.

utilizando un ciclo de prevacío. Observe las carac-
terísticas del equipo que tiene. Los parámetros reco-

• 
• Tiempo de exposición: 4 minutos
• 

Kits quirúrgicos
Dr. Ihde Dental AG suministra diferentes modelos de 

-
macenamiento apropiado de los instrumentos quirúr-
gicos. La bandejas o kits quirúrgicos se fabrican con 
materiales termoplásticos de alto rendimiento que 
permiten someterlos al proceso de esterilización con 

-
da, se recomienda seguir los parámetros enumerados 
en la sección anterior.

Contrainicaciones 
No se conocen

Advertencias y precauciones 
En el uso de instrumentos quirúrgicos se requiere una 
irrigación adecuada para prevenir el sobrecalenta-
miento del hueso que podría causar el fracaso del 
implante. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos son parte de 

adecuado con los productos fabricados por el Dr. 
Ihde Dental AG, por lo tanto la combinación de los 
productos de Dr. Ihde Dental AG con otros fuera de 
la marca puede causar una operación inadecuada 
de estos productos.

Los productos deben usarse solo para el propósito 

-
-

ceder con la cirugía, es responsabilidad del usuario 

una limpieza adecuada de los instrumentos quirúrgi-
cos, siga estas indicaciones:
• No use productos de limpieza o desinfección con 

con nuestras fresas.
• Evite todos los productos que contengan aldehí-

dos, dada la capacidad de unión de estas pro-
teínas.

• Retire con cuidado todos los residuos postopera-

• 

• Inmediatamente después de proceder al proceso 

completamente.
• Antes de usar un nuevo agente desinfectante, 

 

• Elsecado incorrecto puede causar la aparición de 
puntos de oxidación en los productos.

Las fresas quirúrgicas, están sujetos al desgaste por 
uso, siendo responsabilidad del usuario la renovaci-
ón periódica de estos productos. Dr. Ihde Dental AG 

cirugía. En función del tipo de hueso, se recomienda 

En general, durante el uso oral de nuestros productos, 
el usuario debe tomar precauciones para prevenir la 

del hueso.

Responsabilidad, seguridad y garantía 
-

rante la entrega, Dr. Ihde Dental AG lo repondrá de 

de manipulación del producto.
La garantía se aplicará a los instrumentos del Dr. Ihde 

-

de los productos que mencionan estas instrucciones 
se deben seguir las pautas establecidas en nuestras 

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11

SWITZERLAND

simpladent@implant.com
www.simpladent-implants.com
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Leyenda

Lea las instrucciones

Fecha de caducidad

Un solo uso

no estéril

este producto solo está a la
venta para dentistas,

o en su nombre

Número de lote

Almacenar en lugar seco

Frabricante

Referencia catálogo

ES BG  

No.31-3

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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Ihde Dental AG

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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